

SC No. 28/2020
FIR No. 187/2019
PS : Sadar Bazar
State Vs. Wasim Akram

17.01.2020

Case received by way of assignment/committal. Be checked and registered.

Present Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused produced from J.C.

Sh. Harish Kumar, counsel for accused.

Vakalatnama filed.

Put up for arguments on charge on **01.02.2020**.

Notice be issued to the IO for the next date.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi.