

State Vs. Vineet Kumar & Anr.
FIR No. 113/19
PS : Sadar Bazar

03.03.2020

File is taken up today on an application for bail filed under Section 439 of Code of Criminal Procedure on behalf of applicant/accused Vineet Kumar.

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Sh. Chaman Lal, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused has advanced arguments in part.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that application for bail may be fixed for consideration on date fixed i.e. 28.03.2020.

Put up on 28.03.2020.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-3, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.03.2020