

SC No. 968/2019
FIR No: 113/2019
PS: Sadar Bazar
State Vs. Vineet Kumar

14.10.2020

Through Video Conferencing

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Chaman Lal, Advocate for the accused Vineet Kumar.
None for the accused Vineet @ Mohit.

Reader has informed Ld. Counsel for the accused persons to submit arguments on charge. Ld. Counsel for the accused Vineet Kumar is ready for submitting arguments on charge. However, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vineet @ Mohit has not appeared. Reader shall again inform Ld. Counsel for the accused Vineet @ Mohit to submit arguments on charge through physical or electronic mode. To come up for arguments on charge on 06.11.2020.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.10.2020