

State vs. Vineet Kumar & Anr.

SC No. 968/2019

FIR No. 113/2019

PS Sadar Bazar

09.11.2020

Through video conferencing.

Present : Mr. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar, Advocate for the accused Vineet @
Mohit @ Nanga.
Mr. Chaman Lal, Advocate for the accused Vineet Kumar.
IO SI Praveen Kumar, DCP Office, Civil Lines.

IO stated that the injured Prateek remained admitted in hospital for around 30 days. He is seeking time to collect discharge summary and treatment papers from the hospital. A copy of order be given to IO SI Praveen Kumar. MS, St. Stephens Hospital shall provide discharge summary and treatment papers of the injured person, namely, Prateek Gupta, S/o Sh. Mohan Gupta immediately on production of this order. To come up for arguments on application for bail in respect of accused Vineet @ Mohit on **10.11.2020**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.11.2020