

State vs. Vineet @ Mohit @ Nanga & Anr.

SC No. 968/19

FIR No. 113/19

PS Sadar Bazar

10.11.2020

Proceedings convened through Video Conferencing.

Present : Mr. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar, Advocate for the accused, namely,
Vineet @ Mohit @ Nanga.
Mr. Chaman Lal, Advocate for the accused, namely, Vineet
Kumar.

It is 12.10 p.m.

IO SI Parveen Kumar filed treatment papers and discharge summary of the victim. Copy of admission record and discharge summary provided to Ld. Counsel for the accused persons. I have heard further arguments on the application for bail in respect of the accused, namely, Vineet @ Mohit @ Nanga. To come up for order on the application for bail on **11.11.2020**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.11.2020

NK