

State vs. Vineet Kumar & Anr.

SC No. 968/2019

FIR No. 113/2019

PS Sadar Bazar

01.12.2020

Through video conferencing

Present : Mr. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused Vineet @ Mohit @ Nanga.
Mr. Irshad Siddiqui, Advocate for the accused Vineet S/o
Shyam Dev.

Mr. Irshad Siddiqui, Advocate stated that he would be representing the accused Vineet, S/o Shyam Dev. However, he has not filed his vakalatnama. Letter received from FSL, that the report will be ready by 22.12.2020. Accordingly, to come up for arguments on charge on **14.01.2021**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.12.2020