

State Vs. Vineet Kumar & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-016578-2019

SC No. 968/2019

FIR No. 113/2019

PS Sadar Bazar

14.01.2021

Through video conferencing

Present : Mr. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Irshad Siddiqui, Advocate for the accused Vineet Kumar
S/o Mr. Shyam Dev.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Mishra, Advocate for the accused Vineet
@ Mohit @ Nanga.
ASI Chander Shekhar in person. (**physical mode**)

It is 11.20 a.m.

ASI Chander Shekhar stated that IO SI Vijay Panwar has gone to Hon'ble High Court. He stated that CCTV footage has already filed on the file of this Court and there is no other copy available with the IO. IO is directed to provide a copy of CCTV footage to Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons after taking copy of CCTV footage from the file of this Court. To come up for arguments on charge as well as for arguments on application for bail filed in respect of the accused Vineet Kumar, S/o Mr. Shyam Dev on **21.01.2021**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.01.2021