

**SC No.29/2021
FIR No.113/2019
PS Sadar Bazar
State Vs. Vineet Kumar & Anr.**

03/03/2021

**File taken up today on the bail application u/s. 439 Cr.PC of
accused Mohit @ Nanga @ Vineet.**

(Proceedings Convened through Video Conferencing)

Present: Sh. Gyan Prakash Ray, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Ms. Seema Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the aforesaid accused.

Issue notice of the aforesaid bail application to the State. Copy of
the application be supplied to the State.

It is submitted by counsel for the aforesaid accused that the aforesaid
bail application be put up for consideration on the date already fixed. Heard.
Request is allowed.

At request of counsel for the accused, the aforesaid bail application
of the accused be put up for consideration on the date already fixed i.e.
16/03/2021.

**(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03/03/2021**