

CNR No. DLCT01-016578-2019
SC No. 29/2021
FIR No. 113/19
PS Sadar Bazar
State Vs. Vineet Kumar & Anr.

19/03/2021

File taken up today on bail applications u/s. 439 Cr.P.C. of the accused Vineet @ Mohit @ Nanga and Vineet Kumar.

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

IO/SI Vijay Panwar, PS Sadar Bazar is present.

Ms. Seema Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vineet @ Mohit @Nanga.

Sh. Sanjeev and Sh. Irshad Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vineet Kumar.

It is jointly requested that the aforesaid bail applications be taken up for consideration on some other day.

At joint request, put up the aforesaid bail applications for consideration on **24/03/2021 at 12:00 PM.**

(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19/03/2021(A)