

SC 28/2020
STATE Vs.WASIM AKRAM
FIR No. 187/2019
PS Sadar Bazar
u/s 302 IPC

10.10.2022

Present :- Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Harish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused
alongwith accused on bail.

Part arguments on charge are heard.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that he needs
assistance of the IO to address further arguments on charge.
Accordingly, IO be summoned for next date of hearing.

At request, put up on **27.10.2022** for further
arguments on charge.

(DHEERAJ MOR)
ASJ-02, CENTRAL,
TIS HAZARI COURTS,
DELHI : 10.10.2022