

CNR No.DLCT01-016578-2019
SC No.29/2021
FIR No.113/2019
PS Sadar Bazar
U/s 307/324/34 IPC & 25 Arms Act
State Vs. Vineet Kumar & Anr.

27/02/2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Vineet Kumar is present.

Accused Vineet @ Mohit @ Nanga is absent.

Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for counsel for the accused Vineet @ Mohit.

Sh. Akshay, Ld. proxy counsel for counsel for the accused Vineet Kumar.

No PW is present.

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.

An application for issuance of production warrants has been filed by proxy counsel for counsel for the accused Vineet @ Mohit @ Nanga. It is submitted by proxy counsel for counsel for the accused that accused Vineet @ Mohit @ Nanga is in J/C in case FIR No.0209/2023 PS Adarsh Nagar.

Issue production warrants against the accused Vineet @ Mohit @ Nanga, for the next date of hearing. It be mentioned on the production warrants that accused Vineet @ Mohit @ Nanga is on bail in the present case.

FSL result is still stated to be not filed.

Issue fresh notice to the SHO with direction to file appropriate report in respect of FSL result, on the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for PE on 26/05/2023. Date of 26/05/2023 is given at specific request and convenience of proxy

Contd...../2-

-: 2 :-

counsel for both accused.

Witnesses as mentioned at Sl. No.1 and 2 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. IO be also summoned, for the next date of hearing.

Order be uploaded on the website of the Delhi District Court.

(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27/02/2023 (G)