

3
SC 28/2020
STATE
Vs.
WASIM AKRAM
187 /2019 (Sadar Bazar)

22.04.2024

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person.

Arguments on charge heard. Case file is perused.

On the basis of chargesheet, prima facie there is sufficient material on record to frame charge against the accused persons. Accordingly, the charge has been separately framed against them. The same is read over and explained to them. They pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on 18.09.2024.

(RAKESH KUMAR-IV)
ASJ-02, Central, THC
Delhi/22.04.2024/r