

SC968/2019
STATE Vs. VINEET KUMAR
FIR no. 113/2019
U/s 307 IPC
PS Sadar Bazar

17.05.2024

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vineet Kumar and Vineet @ Mohit are present in person along with their advocate Sh. Prem Chand Ganganiya, ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

PW Aditya and Monu are present.

PW2 Aditya has been cross-examined and discharged.

PW Monu is bound down for the next date.

Now to come up for PE on **26.07.2024**.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.05.2024