

SC 968/2019
STATE Vs. VINEET KUMAR
FIR No. 113/2019
U/s 307 IPC
PS Sadar Bazar

14.11.2024

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vineet @ Mohit is present in person.

Accused Vineet Kumar is absent.

Ms. Sonia, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons, who states that the accused Vineet Kumar is admitted in some rehabilitation centre.

PW Prateek is present.

Be awaited for Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.11.2024

At 1:00 PM

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vineet @ Mohit present in person.

Accused Vineet Kumar is not present at this stage.

Sh. Prem Chand Gangania, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, who has filed on record the exemption application on behalf of the accused Vineet Kumar on the ground that the above said accused is admitted in "Nav Prabhat Nasha Mukti Kendra".

Keeping in view the ground as contained in the aforesaid application, exemption application filed by the above said accused is allowed for today only.

PW-3 Sh. Prateek has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Ct. Mangeja Ram, who was bound down on the last date, is not present.

Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- be issued against the above said PW Ct. Mageja Ram to be executed through IO for the next date.

Witnesses at serial no. 5 and 6 in the list of witnesses be summoned by the prosecution for the next date.

Now to come up for PE on **17.01.2025**.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.11.2024