

SC No. 28/2020
STATE Vs. WASIM AKRAM
FIR NO. 187 /2019
PS (Sadar Bazar)

19.11.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Harish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is fixed for PE.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of accused on the ground of illness. Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he has no objection if evidence is recorded in absence of accused and his identity is not disputed. Same is allowed for today only.

PW-13 Retd. ASI Shiv Kumar, PW-14 ASI Pawan Kumar, PW-15 SI Nikhil Malik & PW-16 Inspector Pawan Kumar, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has dropped PW Ct. Sachin Kumar from list of witnesses, being repetative in nature.
Let his name be struck off from the list of witnesses.

No other PW is present.

Put up for further PE on 18.12.2025.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :19.11.2025